
RECOVERY SUPPORT SERVICES PILOT PROJECT  

May 2014 - Present 

A Request for Proposal to fund a Recovery Support Services (RSS) pilot project was sent out in 
November 2013.  Based on funding and number of applicants twenty-two organizations were 
funded to participate in the RSS pilot project.  The twenty-two organizations were comprised of 
14 Substance Use Treatment (TO), 6 Community-Based (CO) and 2 Peer-Run Recovery (RCO) 
organizations.  The goal of the pilot project was to: 1) increase focus on peer-support services 2) 
increase focus on aligning treatment services with a recovery-oriented approach, and 3) increase 
focus on expanding community supports available to assist individuals to successfully integrate 
into their communities. Services provided under the Recovery Support Services pilot project 
allowed for a wide array of non-clinical services and supports to help individuals initiate, support 
and maintain recovery from alcohol and other drug use.   As of today (2/2016) the project is still 
being evaluated by the University of Texas Center for Social Work Research Addiction Research 
Institute.   

Below is a list of some recovery support services that have been provided between May 2014 
and June 2015. 

• Over 10,000 participants received recovery support services. 
• Over 35,000 hours of recovery support were provided. 
• 119 Recovering Persons were recruited into the program to serve as Recovery Coaches 
• Recovery Coaches engaged 1,130 individuals in long-term (minimum 12 months) one-on-one 

recovery coaching.  
• Over 1,400 other volunteers joined the program providing over 13,000 hours of volunteer 

services with estimated value of $182,900  (Interim Evaluation Report , Mangrum, Spence, 
Nichols & Petersen 8/2015)  

 

Below is a list of some not all preliminary outcomes for those participants receiving long-
term recovery coaching from May 2014 – June 2015. 

• Increase in number of participants housed and living in residences that they either personally 
own or rent  

• Increase in number of participants having a full-time and/or part-time employment  
• Increase in employment wages  
• Increase rates of abstinence and/or educed use  
• Increase in personal recovery capital 
• Decrease in healthcare service utilization  
• ***These participant outcomes results so far suggest that retention in long-term recovery 

coaching may be associated with improved health and wellness in multifaceted domains of 
life functioning (Interim Evaluation Report , Mangrum, Spence, Nichols & Petersen 8/2015).  

 
 
 
 
 
 
 
 



DSHS Funded Recovery Community Organizations 
 

Abilene Regional – CO 
104 Pine Street 
Abilene, Texas 79601-5929 
Contact: Karla Rose, Executive Director 
Phone:      325-673-2242 ext 104 
E-Mail:      karla.rose@arcadatx.org 
 
Aliviane, Inc. – TO 
1111 Barranca 
El Paso, Texas 79935 
Contact: Carolina Gonzalez, Chief Operating Officer 
Phone:      915-533-3132 
E-Mail:      cgonzalez@aliviane.org 
 
Associations of Person Affected by Addiction (APAA)- RCO 
3116 Martin Luther King Jr. Blvd. 
Dallas, Texas 75215 
Contact: Annie Smith, Executive Director 
Phone:      214-634-2722 
E-Mail:      anniesmith@apaarecovery.org 
 
Center for Health Care Services  TO 
3031 IH 10 West 
San Antonio, Texas 78201-5159 
Contact: Teshina Hiblerl, Director 

   Phone:      210-220-2110 
E-Mail:      thibler@chcsbc.org 
 
Contact: Tammy A. Jones, Peer Supervisor 
Phone:      210-261-1472 
E-Mail:      tajones@chcsbc.org 
 
Central Plains  CBO 
2780 Yonkers Street 
Plainview, Texas 79072-1826 
Contact: Kay Brotherton, Recovery Coach Supervisor 
Phone:      806-292-7238 
E-Mail:      Kaybro@sbcglobal.net 
 
 
Charlies Place  TO 
5501 IH 37 
Corpus Christi, Texas 78408 
Contact: Patty Doty, Recovery Coach 
Phone:      361-826-5363 
E-Mail:      pdoty@cbadrc.org 
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Communities for Recovery  RCO 
4110 Guadalupe 
Austin, Texas 78751 
Contact: Robin Peyson, Executive Director 
Phone:      512-758-7684 
E-Mail:      rpeyson@cforr.org 
 
Contact: Darrin Acker, Recovery Coach Supervisor 
Phone:      512-758-7692 
E-Mail:      dacker@cforr.org 
 
East Texas Council  CBO 
708 Glencrest Lane 
Longview, Texas 75601-5137 
Contact: Linda Oyer, Executive Director 
Phone:      903-753-7633 
E-Mail:      loyer@etcada.com 
 
Contact: Connie Caldwell, Program Director 
Phone:      903-753-7634 
E-Mail:      ccaldwell@etcada.com 
 
Homeward Bound  TO 
233 W 10th Street 
Dallas, Texas 75208 
Contact: Michelle Hemm, RSS Director 
Phone:      214-941-3500 
E-Mail:      mhemm@homewardboundinc.org 
 
MHMR of Tarrant Count  TO 
3840 Hulen Street 
Fort Worth, Texas 76107 
Contact: Donnita Smart, Supervisor 
Phone:      682-301-0019 
E-Mail:      donnita.smart@mhmrtc.org 
 
Montrose Counseling Center  TO 
401 Branard 
Houston, Texas 77006 
Contact: Jaymie Mielke, Supervisor 
Phone:      713-800-0834 
E-Mail:       jmielke@montrosecenter.org 
 
My Second Chance  CBO 
1657 South Corinth Street 
Dallas, Texas 75203-4317 
Contact: Royce Adams, Supervisor 
Phone:      214-374-1104 
E-Mail:      royceadams@mysecondchanceinc.org 
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Nexus  TO  
8733 La Prada Drive 
Dallas, Texas 75228-0536 
Contact: Beverly Carroll, Supervisor 
Phone:      214-321-0156 x 2600 
E-Mail:      bcarroll@nexusrecovery.org 
 
Behavioral Health Solutions of South Texas  CBO 
5510 N. Cage Blvd. 
Pharr, Texas 78511-1813 
Contact: Jose Hernandez, Director 
Phone:      956-787-7111 ext250 
E-Mail:      jhernandez@bhsst.org 
 
San Antonio Council  CBO 
7500 Hwy 90 West  
San Antonio, Texas 78227 
Contact: Abigail Moore, Executive Director 
Phone:      210-225-4741 
E-Mail:      amoore@sacada.org 
 
San Antonio Lifetime  TO 
10290 Southton Road 
San Antonio, Texas 78223-4835 
Contact: John Welsh, Vice President of Operations 
Phone:      210-734-6962 ext. 8112 
E-Mail:      jwelsh@ltrtx.org 
 
Contact: Amelia Reed, Supervisor 
Phone:      210-734-6362 ext. 8151 
E-Mail:      areed@ltrtx.org 
 
Santa Maria Hostel  TO 
Contact: Nadine Scamp, Executive Director 
Phone:      713-301-2618 
E-Mail:      nscamp@santamariahostel.org 
 
Contact: Amelia Murphy, Supervisor 
Phone:      281-745-8532 
E-Mail:      amurphy@santamariahostel.org 
 
Serenity House  TO 
Contact: Cindy Wier, Executive Director 
Phone:      325-673-6489 x200 
E-Mail:      cindy@serenitytexas.com 
 
Contact: Aaron Cherry, Supervisor 
Phone:      325-673-6489 
E-Mail:      aaronc@serenitytexas.com 
 
Spindle Top  TO 
655 South 8th Street 
Beaumont, Texas 77701 
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Contact: Rosalyn Cobbold, Executive Director 
Phone:      409-658-2971 
E-Mail:      Rosalyn.cobbold@stctr.org 
 
Contact: Emanuel Preston, Supervisor 
Phone:       
E-Mail:      emanuelpreston@yahoo.com 
 
The Council on Alcohol and Drug Abuse Coastal Bend  TO 
1801 S Alameda St Ste 150,  
Corpus Christi, TX 78404 
Contact: Jimmy Sandoval, Director 
Phone:      361-318-7403 
E-Mail:      jsandoval@coada-cb.org 
 
Unlimited Visions  TO 
907 Preston Street 
Houston, Texas 77002 
Contact: Marilyn Jones, CEO 
Phone:    713-921-2276   
E-Mail:     marilyn@unlmitedvsions.org 
 
Contact: Regina Hasan, Director 
Phone:      713-921-2276 
E-Mail:      regina@unlimitedvisions.org 
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